SPEC SHEET
REST Client API REST Client API REST Client API REST Client API
4G
Any controller
platform
Northbound API
Southbound API
Fiber Guardian

In case of discrepancy, the web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
FG-750 Client API
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
FG-750ST-NODE-iOLM
FG-750ST-DMET
FG-750ST-DCOR
FG-750ST-AMET
FG-750ST-ACOR
FG-750ST-CD03
FG-750ST-CD10
FG-750ST-CD11
FG-750ST-CD13
FG-750ST-CD16
Port option
01 = 1 port
04 = 4 ports
08 = 8 ports
12 = 12 ports
24 = 24 ports
32 = 32 ports
OTDR option
NODE-iOLM
DMET
DCOR
AMET
ACOR
CD03
CD10
CD11
CD13
CD16
Kit connectors
88 = SC-APC mounted kit
92F = LC-APC mounted kit
104 = MTP-APC mounted kit
Cassette port
For SC-APC Kit
SC08 = 8 ports
SC17 = 17 ports
SC20 = 20 ports
SC26 = 26 ports
SC32 = 32 ports
For LC-APC Kit
LC08 = 8 ports
LC16 = 16 ports
LC24 = 24 ports
LC32 = 32 ports
LC48 = 48 ports
LC64 = 64 ports
For MTP-APC Kit
MTP12 = 12 ports
MTP24 = 24 ports
MTP48 = 48 ports
MTP72 = 72 ports
MTP96 = 96 ports
Example: FG-750EX-AMET-88-SC17-XG2-DC-RK19-2U-CLT
Example: FG-750ST-DMET-04-58-XG2-DC-RK19-2U-CLT
FG-750ST-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
FG-750EX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Software option
CLT = Client API for integrated solution to third-party or SDN
Option
RK19-2U = 2U rack-mount kit 19-inch
RK23-2U = 2U rack-mount kit 23-inch
RKET-2U = 2U rack-mount kit ETSI size
Power
AC = 100-240 VAC power supply
DC = –48 VDC power supply
Communication interface
00 = Without modem
XG1 = Internal 3G broadband interface for US and Canada
XG2 = Internal 3G broadband interface for all other countries